

Agk

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION
TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 37 OF 2012
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 1050 OF 2011**

Lokmanya Hasanand @ Hassanand Menghani ...Plaintiff
Versus
Mahesh Dayaldas Menghani ...Defendant

Mr. Madhav Jamdar, for the Plaintiff.
Ms. Anita Borkar, for the Defendant.

CORAM: G.S. PATEL, J
DATED: 4th February 2015

PC:-

1. Mr. Jamdar, learned Advocate for the Plaintiff points out that in addition to one attesting witness, Mr. Rajendra Menghani, the second attesting witness, one Mr. Madan Ratnani has also filed evidence affidavit dated 3rd November 2014. This is noted for the record. Mr. Ratnani will also be examined by the Plaintiff. This matter is also before the Commissioner.
2. List the matter for directions on 30th March 2015.

(G. S. PATEL, J.)