

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION
TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 37 OF 2012
WITH
SUIT NO. 1155 OF 2011

Lokmanya Hasanand @ Hassanand Menghani ... Plaintiff
vs.
Mahesh Dayaldas Menghani Defendant

.....

Mr.Madhav J. Jamdar for Plaintiff.
Ms.Sayli Apte i/b. Ms.Anita Borkar for Defendant.

.....
CORAM : A.K. MENON, J.
DATE : 02ND FEBRUARY, 2016

P.C.:

1. The Plaintiff has led evidence of two witnesses Mr. Madan Ratnani and Mr. Rajendra Dayaldas Menghani, both of whom have been cross examined. However, Mr. Jamdar states today that the petitioner to the plaintiff, original petitioner will not be deposing in this proceeding. Accordingly, he applies for closure of the evidence on his behalf. Plaintiff is now forgetful and will also not be able to withstand cross examination because of his health. Accordingly the Plaintiff's evidence is closed.

2. Affidavit of the caveator in lieu of examination in chief shall be filed within a period of two weeks from today alongwith compilation of documents. Inspection and admission and denials to be completed forthwith thereafter. List the matter for admission and denial of documents on 18th February, 2016.

(A.K. MENON, J.)