

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

TESTAMENTARY SUITS NO. 37 OF 2012

Lokmanya Hasanand @ Hassanand MenghaniPetitioner.

V/S

Mahesh Dayaldas MenghaniRespondent.

Ms. Anita Borkar for Defendants

CORAM : G.S. PATEL, J

DATE : 20th June, 2016

P.C. :

Mentioned, not on board.

Office is directed to take affidavit of evidence of defendant on record.

(G.S. PATEL, J.)