

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

TESTAMENTARY SUITS NO. 37 OF 2012

In

TESTAMENTARY PETITION 1050 OF 2011

Lokmanya Hasanand @ Hassanand MenghaniPetitioner

V/S

Mahesh Dayaldas MenghaniRespondent

Mr Madhav J Jamdar for the Plaintiff

CORAM : S.C. GUPTE, J

DATE : 7th November, 2017

P.C. :

At the request of Learned Advocate for the Plaintiff, stand over to 05/12/2017.

(ASSOCIATE)