



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 37 OF 2012
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 1050 OF 2011

Lokmanya Hasanand @ Hassanand Menghani ...Petitioner

Versus

Mahesh Dayaldas Menghani (Since Deceased) ...Defendant

Mr. Gauraj Shah i/b Kanga and Co. for Petitioner.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : 19th November, 2025.

P. C. :

1. The matter is wrongly on Board.
2. To come up on scheduled date of **8th December, 2025.**

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]